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GONTESTANTS BY EVENTS AND TIME
This Progrom is Subiect to Chonge Withour Notice

FRIDAY . AUGUST 21, 1970

4:00 P.M. - DOORS OPEN

4:{5 P.M. SUB-NOVICE FIGURE

LADIES ELIMINATIONS

,55 Janet Riding ............. Babbs

60 Cecile Robichaud ................. Vhalom Park

248 Cynthia Boisclair Bedford Grove

343 Ca role Roche[ort ...

314 Diane Rochefort....
I58 JoAnne St. Hilaire
100 Teri Jan Stone .......

401 Kathy Stone.............

212 Diane Touzin .........

1t0 Kathleen Uva .........

356 Sandi Valenti ..........

124 Gail \(alker
1 51 Brenda Wasznicky
359 Cynthia \(est . ....

4:15 P.M. SUB-NOVICE
MEN ELIMINATIONS
28 David Adamy

206 Roland Allen
5 Vayne Campbell ... ........

275 Michael Comeau
36 Donald Cormier . ........... ... ..

.. Haverhill
.......... Haverhill
Bedlord Grove
Bed[ord Grove

......... Marshfield
Bedlord Grove
New Riverdale
... .... Haverhill
Yy'halom Park

. Vhalom Park
.......... Haverhill

FIGURE

Vhalom Park
....... Pa rk City
Vhalom Park
......... Haverhill
\Thalom Park

29 Vicki Adamy
4O7 Denise Arseneault ..........

373 Pamela Baker

57 Donna Barandas ..... ....

59 Joyce Beaulac

372 Heidi Beaulieu

149 Judy Bellio
364 Melanie Blair ......... .......

45 Janice Boudreau ...........

32 Nsncine Brooks .. .. ....

38 Pamela Co1by........

2 Pauline Cormier ...... . .

27 Susan Cormier ... .. . ....

I Ol Cheryl Craayb eek ... ..

140 Helen Green ..........

31 5 J ane Hanides .......

Vhalom Park

.. . \(al-lex
Whalom Park

.. Lincoln Pa rk
Vhalom Park

. .... Hi-Hat
\(halom Park

.. Lincoln Pa rk

............ Haverhill

. \(halom Park

........... Haverhill
Vhalom Park

. 'Whalom Park
............ Haverhill

.............. Skatarama

................. Haverhill

402 Lynn Davis M a rshfi eld

185 Dorian DeNegris ............................. Newdens

34 Mary Jane Dinsmore ......... Vhalom Park

250 Donna Durocher .............................. Newdens

111 Kathleen Eastman Haverhill
159 Patricia Eastman Haverhill
309 Cheryl Feener Lincoln Park

t O2 Patricia Finnie ...... ......... ....... Marsh{ield

l20 Karyn Foley .... Haverhill
35 Beatrice Friedman ............ \(halom Park

104 Pamula Gelinas ................................. Carousel

315 David Gingras Ha verh ill
l4l Robert Green ...
31 \flilliam Metcalf

.... Skatarama
Whalom Park

202 Donald Mirauit ....................... Lincoln Park

112 Edward Mullen Bedlord Grove

234 Harold Olsen, Sr. ......................... Roll-Land
232 Harold Olsen, lll ...... . ........ Roll-Land
337 Harry Olson .... Roll-Land
236 Victor Paul ......... Bedford Grove

189 Daniel Persico . Haverhill
199 Pete Salim ......... Bedlord Grovc
'I 36 Harold Schneiderwind .................. Newdens

351 Michael Severino Lincoln Park

194 Bruce Talarico .......... Haverhill
209 Russell Thomas Lincoln Park
'l31 Robert Toye, Jr. ............................. Surlwood
i3 Frank Vargo \(halom Park

5:30 P.M. JUV. E GIRIS
SINGLES ELIMINATIONS
24 Beth Adamy Vhalom Park

7B Sharron Arruda ....................... Lincoln Park

400 Claudette Arseneault \(al-lex
48 Laurie Barandas ....................... Lincoln Park

I86 Maureen Cox ....................................... Newdens
61 Laurie Ellis ............. Haverhill

126 Kaihleen FitzGerald Surlwood
326 Sharon Ma11eti .................... Lincoln Park

317 Maria Hanides Haverhill
195 Carol Hennessey ....................... Unattached
403 Robinn Hoitt . Marshfield
137 Ca rol J a blonowski ........................ Newdens

318 Ruih Lemire .... Haverhill
150 Judith Machado ... ............. \(halom Park

170 Susan Magee New Riverdale
327 Debra Mancini ........................ Lincoln Park

20 Sharon Marinella ....................... Portsmouth
333 Alyce Normand . ................. Lincoln Park

193 Peggy O'Neil .......... Haverhill
257 JoAnn Politano ....................................... Babbs

33 Diana Poulin .. Vhalom Park

11 Patricia Richards \(halom Park

1

CONTESTANTS MUST BE READY TO SKA,TE ONE HOUR BEFORE SCHEDULED EVENT



341 Deborah Pysz . .

342 Denise Pysz . . ..

25 Barbara Shaw...
138 Toni Tama .... ....

197 Theresa Vest.....
360 BrenCa Whalon

. Lincoln Park

. Lincoln Park

Vhalom Park

'',,',,,,,.. Val.lex

. Lincoln Park

.. . ..... Babbs

......... Skatarama

New Riverdale

Lincoln Park

6:00 P.M. SUB NOYICE
FIGURE FINALS

6:30 P.M. ESQ. DANCE
ELIMINAT!ONS

7 6 Anthony Arruda
Priscilla Arruda ......... ......

50 Joseph Bettencourt
Maureen Cookson ... .......

44 Edwin Burnett
Vinnilred Cohen .................

42 Charles Chapman
Martha Chapman . .. .... ...

974 Joseph Comeau
Mary Tuttle .... Haverhill

312 Paul Figueiredo
Luzia Figueiredo .. ...... ..... ..

405 Ven Fitch
Jeanne Johnson ... ...... ..

1 65 Joseph Gauch
Ann Gauch New Riverdale

141 Robert Green
Helen Green

167 David Hopkins
Elaine Owen

320 Richard Letson
Frances Letson ................................, Haverhill

323 Allan Maclsaac
Toni Maclsaac Haverhill

349 \(alter Sausa
Beatrice Sweet Haverhill

7:00 P.M. JUV. B BOyS
SINGLES FINALS
410 Kevin Mauck ....... \Tarren
144 Allen Vestgate ....................... Lincoln park
145 Christopher Westgate ......... Lincoln Park

7:'i5 P.M. JUY. B GIRLS

SINGLES FINATS
7:45 P.M. ESQ. DANCE FtNAtS
8:00 P.M. JR. BOyS
Sll.lGLES FINALS

GONTESTANTS BY EVENTS AND TIME
418 Michael Schmidt ......... Ray's Roller Rink
154 Nathan Schneider .................. Georgiaville
131 Robert Toye, Jr. .....,.,..........,........... Surlwood

8:15 P.M. SESSION

SATURDAy . AUGUST 22,1970
8:00 A.M. - DOORS OPEN
8:30 A.M. JR. & JUV. GIRTS
FIGURE EtlMINATIONS

JUNIOR GIRTS
57 Donna Barandas

149 Judy Bellio \(/halom park
416 Diane 8erkstresser .............................. \(al-lex
364 Melanie Blair .............................. Lincoln park
40 Debbie Clough ...... . Roll-Land

10'l Cheryl Craaybeek .......................... Haverhill
185 Dorian DeNegris ...................... ..... Newdens
34 Mary Jane Dinsmore ......... \(/halom park

226 Laurie Downes ....... Babbs
159 Patricia Eastman Haverhill
120 Karyn Foley .... Haverhill
23 Deborah Hamilton Val-lex

137 Carol Jablonowski ............,........... Newdens
21 Karen King ............. Varren

239 Denise Lambert .,............................ Joyland
150 Judith Machado .................. \(halom park
327 Debra Mancini .... Lincoln park
171 Lynnette Martell ............... New Riverdale
409 Marjory Mauck................. \Tarren
215 Kathy Morris ..,....... Babbs
344 Diane Rochefort ........................,..... Haverhill
251 Joanne Sabol .......... Babbs
350 Theresa Schiavoni \7al-lex
258 Marybeth Valente ...........,..........,.......... Babbs

JUVENII.E GIRI.s' FIGURES
29 Vicki Adamy \Thalom Park

'l 63 Candy Carcaterra ...,........... New Riverdale
27 Susan Cormier \(/halom Park

143 Karen Days Lincoln Park
309 Cheryl Feener Lincoln Park
310 )erilyn Feener Lincoln Park
'l 30 Lisa Hagan ,... Surfwood
1 56 Elaine Levasseur . Bedlord Grove
I 70 Susan Magee New Riverdale

1 Colleen Staples Whalom Park
100 Teri Jan Stone.................... Bedlord Grove
139 Kim Tama .......... Newdens
201 Jody Thomas Roll-Land

......... Lincoln Pa rk

CONTESTANTS MUST BE READY TO SKATE ONE HOUR BEFORE SCHEDULED EVENT



CONTESTANTS BY EVENTS AND TIME
180 Kathleen Uva New Riverdale

124 Gail Walker Vhalom

359 Cynthia Vest .. Haverhil!

361 Deborah Vhalon Lincoln Park

9:45 A.M. JR. & JUV' BOYS

FIGURE FINALS
JUNIOR BOYS

43 Derek Carroll ........

254 Danny Garcia ....

202 Donald Mirauit.
189 Daniel Persico ....

209 Russell Thomas ...

1 3.l Robert ToYe .. .......

JUVENILE BOYS'
28 David AdamY ......

329 Robert Cullen .......

321 Villiam Lewis .. .

{0:05 A.M. INT' & SR.

TADIES FIGURE FINALS
330 Karen McPherson ............. "" "" Haverhill

10:20 A.M. JR.' & JUY. GIR'LS

FIGUR.E FIilALS
10:35 A.ht. SUB NOV.
DANCE ELIMINATIONS

7 Donald Barrette
Doroihy Pelletier Unattached

162 Joseph Brouillard
Georgette Hopkins ......... New Riverdale

'l 82 \flilliam ChariPar

Dana Killam
Deborah Newcomb .........

Robert Lachance
Helen Clark
Edward Landry
Lanie O'Loughlin ...........

\(illiam Mastriano
Cheryl Eskow
'!(illiam Metcalf
Pamela Baker
Donald Mirauit
Lois Sabatowski ..............

Donald Morrill
Brenda Vood
Edward Mullen
Joyce Knittel
Victor Paul
Diane Touzin
Garard Polsinelli

930

105

133

328

o) I

lEO

............. Sur[wood

... Whalom Park

........ Unattached

...... Lincoln Park

.. Vhalom Park

..... Lincoln Pa rk

Haverh ill

Bedlord Grove

Bedlord Grove

Haverh ill

Surlwood

. Haverhill

I

Jody Valter
275 Michael Comeau

Sandra Valenti ...... ........

1 5 Brendan Cory

Deborah Linhares . .......

t 83 Michael Cox

Arthene LaValleY .... .....
t 87 Joseph Duven

Roll-Land
. . Babbs

Lincoln Park
Have rh ill

Lincoln Park

......... 5ur[wood

FTGURE FINATS
Whalom Park

........... Haverhill
.... Roll-Land

MEN5 &

..... Portsmouth

.......... Haverhill

...... Portsmouth

.......... Newdens

31

1i9

135

351

19

131

'I 3

Maria Polsinelli .............................. Newdens
Robert Sembersky
Kathy Fuller ,... Park City
Michael Severino
Debra Mancini ........................ Lincoln Park

Raymond Silvia, Jr.
Melanie BIair .............................. Lincoln Park

Albano Simas
Sharon Marinella

194 Bruce Talarico
.............. Portsmouth

Pcggy O'Neil
Robert Toye, Jr.
Lisa Hagan
Frank Vargo
Cecile Robichaud ............,..... Vhalom Park

216 Bruce Yeillette

207
Kandy \fleiland...
Dennis \{eeks
Ka ryn Foley ...........

David Vhite
Carole Sawyer . Surlwood

1f :40 A.M. OPEN PAIRS FINALS

117 Allen Days

Jerilyn Feener Lincoln Park

1l:55 A.M. JUV. GIRLS
SINGLES ELIMII{ATIONS
29 Vicki Adamy Vhalom Park
4 Sheree Bellio ........................... \Vhalom Park

1 63 Candy Ca rcaterra ............ New Riverdale
309 Cheryl Feener Lincoln Park

113

Susan Pires

192 Frank Fortier

'\7a rren

Marie Church Unattached

314 \Tilliam Franklin
MaryAnn Franklin ............... Vhalom Park

18 Olin Gambrell
Lorrie Walker Portsmouth

141 Robert Green

Helen Green Skatarama

214 Kenneth J ohnson

Marybeth Va1ente .....,..................... Babbs

CONTESTANTS MUST BE READY TO SKATE ONE HOUR BEFORE SCHEDULED EVENT

I



14

254

202

1 19 Donald Monill
Brenda \Wood ...............

232 Harold Olsen, lll
Diane Valsh .............. .

.. \Wal.lex

Rol l- La nd

..,....... Haverhill

........ Roll-Land

CONTESTANTS BY
310 Jerilyn Feener Lincoln Park

8 Cathrynne Gilbert.......... Haverhill
169 Patricia Houle New Riverdale

9 Lynne Linhares Portsmouth
325 Cherelie Mallett ........................ Lincoln Park
17 6 Lisa Panzini New Riverdale

1 Colleen Staples ....,................ Whalom Park
139 Kim Tama .......... Newdens
201 Jody Thomas Roll-Land
12:40 F.M. JR. DANCE
E!.lMltrtATIONS
259 R6mond Arseneault

Deborah Hamilton
43 Derek Carroll

Debbie Clough
183 ly',ichael Cox

Arthene LaVa lley Newdens
Darrell Francis
Evelyn Goodwin .......................,... Portsmouth
Danny Garcia
Joanne Sabol .......... Babbs
Donald Mirauit

EVENTS AND TIME
203 Carol Johnson Holiday
I61 Robyn Salvatore .....-.-.-....-_.-..-..... \7.arren
I 06 Kathleen Scammon Carousel
356 Sandi Valenti Haverhill
6:10 P.ttl. JL!V. GtRtS
SINGLES FINALS
6:30 P.M. SUB NOVTCE
CTANCE FTNALS

6:45 P.M. tNT. & SR.
MENS SINGLES FINATS
328 \,/illiam Mastriano Lincoln park
337 Harry Olson Roll-Land
7:00 F.M. PICK yOUR PARTNER
ELIMIF{ATIONS
7:30 P.M. SESSTON

8:30 P.M. P|CK yOUR PARTNER
E:45 P.M. SESSTON

s[IFtDAy . AUGUST 23, lgro

7:30 A.M. NOV. tADtES & MENS
ETIMINATIONS

407 Denise Arseneault ........................... \/al-lex
373 Pamela Bakar Vhalom park
59 Joyce Beaulac \Thalom park
47 Rita BIa ir Lincoln pa rk

248 Cynthia Boisclair Bedlord Grove
45 Janice Boudreau ........................ Haverhill

4,l3 Donna 8owman .............................. Roll-Land
109 Joan Cook Bedford Grove
I l I Kathleen Eastman Haverhill
35 Beatrice Friedman ............... \(halom park

168 Georgette Hopkins......... New Riverdale
110 Debra Kustra Bedford Grove
31 8 Ruth Lemire .,.. Haverhill
I90 Janet Persico .......... Roll-Land

Lois Sabatowski ..,.....,.............. Lincoln Park 7:00 A.M. - DOORS OPEN

363 Raymond Simas
Lynne Linhares Portsmouth

131 Robert Toye, Jr.
Lisa Hagan ....... Surfwood

l:15 P.M. SESSION
4:00 P.M. CLEAR. BUILDING
zl:30 P.M. !NT. & SR.
SAhICE FINALS
222 Frederick Lee

Robin Brookins ............

240 George Souza

5:00 P.M. JUV. BOYS
SINGLES FINALS
28 David Adamy \(halom Park

345 George Rourke Bal-A-Roue
5:30 P.M. JR. DANCE FINALS
5:45 F.M. NOYICE IADIES
SI}.IGIES FINALS

252 Ba rba ra Ga rcia ......,.............. .......,......... Ba bbs
....,,.......... Babbs 317 Maria Hanides Haverhill

195 Carol Hennessey ........,....,..,....... Unattached
Sue Godin ............. Joytand 403 Robinn Hoitt . Marsh{ield

1 88 Louise Pcrsico Haverhill
33 Diana Poulin Vhalom park

59 Joyce Beaulac Vhalom Park 348 Janice Santos...
35 Beatricf Friedman Vhalom 343 Carole Rocheiort

I l Patricia Richards . ...

60 Cecile Robichaud . .......

..... Vhalom park
...... \(/halom Park
........ Lincoln Park

Haverhill
1 04 Pamula Gelinas .,.............................. Ca rousel 158 JoAnne St. Hilaire ......... Bedlord Grove
CONTESTANTS MUST BE READY TO SKATE ONE HOUR BEFORE SCHEDULED EVENT



CONTESTANTS BY EVENTS AND TIME

212 Diane Touzin ..

;'56 Sandi Va lenti ..

146 Sherry Westgate

Bedlord Grove

Have rh ill
.. Lincoln Park

......... Haverhill
........ Lincoln Pa rk

........ Lincoln Pa rk

Rol l-La nd

. Val-lex
. \(halom Park

................ Haverhill
Va rren

........ Lincoln Park

........ Lincoln Park

... New Riverdale
.....,,..',,,,.....',. Babbs

....... Lincoln Park

.. New Riverdale
......... Haverhill

.... .......... . Hi-Hat

..... Vhalom Park
Va rren

Haverhill
H ave rh ill

129
38

155
I

108
I1l
159

61

309
310
166
104

Cynthia Campbell
Pamela Co1by........

Laura Conway ... Newdens
Pauline Cormier ..................... \(halom Park

231

365
50

246
208

36
31s

22

NOVICE MEN'S FIGURE

Stuart Awhite .............

Raymond Bessette...
Joseph Bettencourt
Leo Brehm

Ga ry Connors
Donald Cormier.......
David Gin9ras ...........

Michael King .............

Cheryl DesRoche ......... . .

Kothleen Eastman .........
Patricia Eastman
Laurie Ellis ............

Cheryl Feener .......

)erilyn Feener ....

Sandra Gaumont

H averh il I

... Haverhill

... Haverhill
................. Haverhill
.......... Lincoln Park
......... Lincoln Pa rk

. New Riverdale

.......... Haverhill
New Riverdale
........... .. . Babbs
............ Haverhill

322 Bruce Lindsay ..........

328 \(illiam Mastriano
172 Chris Mello
213 Leslie Pooler

9:30 A.M. BEGINNER' FIGUR'E

ELIMINATIONS
46 Edward Boda .... Haverhill

127 Tom Brady ...... Surlwood

162 Joseph Brouillard ........... New Riverdale

5 \(ayne Campbell Vhalom Park

275 Michael Comeau Haverhill
315 David Gingras ................. Haverhill
l4l Robert Green Skatarama

217 David Humphrey ........................... ..... Babbs

133 Dana Killam .... Surlwood

391 \(illiam Lewis . . .. .. .... . .... ....... Roll-Land

3l Villiam Metcalf \(halom Park

234 Harold Olsen, Sr. ................. ... Roll-Land

224 Duane Parmentier .... .................... 8abbs

,36 Victor Paul Bed[ord Grove

199 Pete Salim Bedford Grove

136 Harold Schneiderwind ... ........ .. Newdens

205 Robert Sembelsky ......,........... Park City
194 Bruce Talarico Haverhill

LADIES' FTGURE ETIMINATIONS

24 Beth Adamy Vhalom Park

57 Donna Barandas ........................ Lincoln Park

48 Laurie Barandas ........................ Lincoln Park

49 Patti Bird .......... Roll'Land
l2 Nancine Btooks ..................... Vhalom Park

Pamula Gelinas .............................. Carousel
8 Cathrynne Gilbert Haverh ill

414 Karen Gravelin e ................. Bedford Grove
140 Helen Green Skatarama
'I 30 Lisa Hagan ....... Surlwood
316 Jane Hanides Haverhill
228 Paula Hart ................ Babbs
137 Carol Jablonowski ........................... Newdens
256 Cynthia Johnson ...... Babbs
156 EIaine Levasseut .............. Bedlord Grove
i70 Susan Ma gee New Riverdale
235 Alice Martel Bedlord Grove

333 Alyce Normand ........................ Lincoln Park

193 Pegsy O'Neil Haverhill
257 JoAnn Po1itano ....................................... Babbs

134 Maria Po1sine11i .............................. Newdens
255 Janet Riding ....... Babbs
153 Barbara Robbin ................ Val-lex
152 Nancy Robbin .... Val-lex
343 Carole RocheIort .............................. Haverhill
225 MaryLou Sane11i ....................................... Babbs
212 Diane Touzin

1 80 Kathleen Uva
................ Bedford Grove
............... New Riverdale

258 Marybeth Yalente ................................ Babbs
362 Michele Viens........ ... Haverhill
t 23 Penny Valker Vhalom Park

151 Brenda l(asznicky ............ \(halom Park

227 Karen Veiland .... Babbs

10:00 A.M. ESQ. MENS & IADIES
FIGURS EI-IMINATIONS
39 Winifred Cohen .................. \flhalom Park

366 Maureen Cookson Lincoln Park
2i8 Ann Fletcher .......... Babbs

140 Helen Green . Skatarama

351 Michael Severino . ....

178 Raymond Smith . .... .. ..

194 Bruce Talarico .....

355 Norman Ulibarri .........

1 3 Frank Vargo
157 John Zabriskie

324 Toni Mae lsaac ....... .....

174 Elaine Owen
223 Marjorie Parmentier
354 Ma ry Tuttle

CONTESTANTS MUST BE READY TO SKATE ONE HOUR BEFORE SCHEDULED EVENT



406 Lee Dupere .......

237 Edvrard Everett
219 James Fletcher

159 Patricia Eastman..
310 Jerilyn Feener .........

'Wa rren
.... Bed[ord Grove
............ . . Babbs

........... Haverhill
.... Lincoln Pa rk

141 Robert Green Skatarama
142 Valter Hall
167 David Hopkins

... . ... Lincoln Pa rk

....... New Riverdale
200 John Madden Bedlord Grove
234 Harold Olsen, Sr, ........................ Roll-Land
332 John Nical ...,... Haverhill
175 Charles Panzini .................. New Riverdale
220 Richard Tay1or ...................................,...... Babbs

10:30 A.M. NOV. FIGURE FINALS
10:45 A.M. BEGINNER FIGURE

FINA!.S
11:00 A.M. ESQ. FlGtlRE FINAIS
11:15 A.M. SOLO DANCE
EtI&.AINATIONS
57 Donna Barandas .,...................... Lincoln Park
4B Laurie Barandas ........................ Lincoln Park
49 Patti Bird ....... Roll-Land

128 Laura Bond ... . Surlwood
195 Mary Beth Bond......... Surfwood
32 Nancine Brooks . Vhalom Park

229 Helen Clark \(halom Park
1 55 Laura Conway Newdens
27 Susan Cormier Vhalom Park

185 Dorian DeNegris ....................,......... Newdens
250 Donna Durocher ............................. Newdens
111 Kathleen Eastman Haverhill

CONTESTANTS BY
ESQUlRE MEN'S FIGURE

44 Edwin Burnett \(/halom Park

EVENTS AND TIME
334 Deborah Nunes ........................... Portsmouth
335 Deborah Nunes .,......................... Portsmouth
335 Donna Nunes Portsmouth
257 JoAnn Politano ....................................... Babbs
134 Maria Polsinelli ..............,. ... Newdens
245 Sue Rhynard ....,.. Varren
255 Janet Riding ........ Babbs
153 Barbara Robbin .....,........ Val-lex
152 Nancy Robbin ... Val-lex
60 Cecile Robichaud .................. Vhalom Park

343 Carole Rochefort .............................. Haverhill
344 Diane Roche1ort ............................ Haverhill
225 MaryLou Sanelli ...................................... Babbs,l06 Kathleen Scammon Carousel
139 Kim Tama .......... Newdens
180 Kathleen Uva .. ....... New Riverdale
258 Marybeth Valente ............................... Babbs
351 Doreen Viveiros ........................... Portsmouth
151 Brenda Vasznicky ....,.......... Vhalom Park
253 Kandy Veiland . .... ....................... Babbs
227 Karen \fleiland ....... Babbs
242 Elaine \Teinand ....................,......'Varren

1l:45 A.M. NOY. MENS
SINGTES FINALS
365 Raymond Bessette Lincoln Park
37 Edward Burton Vhalom Park

244 Kenneth Domingues Varren
33B Phillip Perry Lincoln Park
419 Raymond Schmidt ...... Ray's Roller Rink

t2:15 P.M. JUY. DANCE
ELIA{iNATIONS
115 Eugene Bodwell

Beverly Nollett Roll-Land
1 16 Timothy Bodwell

Cheryl Kassidy Roll-Land
Villiam Bourque
Cathy Gilbert Haverhill
Peter Bowie
Joyce Stivala .... Wal-lex
Dale Cookson
Cheryl Seener Lincoln Park
Robert Cullen
Cheryl DesRoche .....................-..... Haverhill
Frank Famino
Angela Famiano
David Gardner

Newdens

Joanne Morgardo .........,.............. Marshfield
Duane Parmentier
Cindy Johnson ....... Babbs

120 Karyn Foley Haverh ill
..... Ba bbs252 Ba rba ra Ga rcia .........

165 Sandra Gaumont .............. New Riverdale
8 Cathrynne Gilbert ........ Haverhill

i 30 Lisa Hagan ....... Surlwood
247 Nancy Hall .......... Varren
228 Paula Hart ............. Babbs
1 3 7 Ca rol J a blonowski ............,........... Newdens
256 Cynthia Johnson .... Babbs
408 Sylvia Lavoie Bedlord Grove
20 Sharon Marinella ........................ Portsmouth

235 Alice Martel ....... Bedtord
409 Marjory Mauck ...... ............... Varren

Lincoln Park

121

26

277

329

210

196

22433.l Donna Mirault Lincoln Park
333 Alyce Normand

CONTESTANTS MUST BE READY TO SKATE ONE HOUR BEFORE SCHEDULED EVENT

,]



-

CONTESTANTS BY

412 David Safitel
Kitty Mauck ........ *Varren

260 Ronald ManteY
Barbara Shaw ...........

119 Robert Sutherland
Dawn Poirier

129 John Toye
Laura Bond ................

1:30 P.M. SESSION

4:00 P.M. CLEAR BUILDING

4:30 P.M. NOYICE DANCE
ELIMINATIONS
162 Joseph Brouillard

Georgette Hopkins .,....... New
275 Michael Comeau

Sandra Va1enti ..............................

944 Kenneth Domingues
Sue Rhynard ....... V'arren

187 Joseph S. Duven

Susan Pires

265 Dennis Edmondson
Linda Pierce

192 Frank Fortier
Marie Church Unattached

314 \(illiam Franklin
MaryAnn Franklin .....,......... \(/halom Park

141 Robert Green
Helen Green . Skatarama

233 Burton Holcomb
Laurie Downes ....... Babbs

133 Dana Killam
Deborah Newcomb Surlwood
Michael King
Karen King..........
Robert Lachance

\7a rren

Helen Clark Vhalom Park

Robert Laffey
Mary Lou Laffey .,..,................,....,...... Hi.Hat
Howard Lainhart
Donna Durocher ..................,.........,. Newdens
Edward Landry
Lanie O'Loughlin .................,,.. Unattached
Stephen Leech

Denise Lambert .......,........,.....,.......... Joyland
Villiam Mastriano
Cheryl Eskow Lincoln Park

EVENTS AND TIME

Chris Mello
Patricia Mello New Riverdale
Edward Mullen
Joyce Knittel Bedlord Grove

Phillip Perry
Janet Santos Lincoln Park

Daniel Persico
Louise Persico Haverhill
Robert Sembersky
Kathy Fuller .... Park City

351 Michael Severino
Debra Mancini ......................,. Lincoln Park
Raymond Silvia
Melanie Blair .....,........................ Lincoln Park

Bruce Talarido
Pegsy O'Neil

1 60 Joseph Taruis
Haverhill

Robyn Sa1vatoIe ...........,.....................'Varren

1 3 Frank Yargo
Cecile Robichaud .................. \(halom Park

207 Dennis Veeks
Karyn Foley......

243 James Veinand
Haverh ill

Elaine Veinand .................................... Varren
I I3 David \7hite

Carole Sawyer . Surfwood

6:00 P.M. JR. GIRLS

SINGLES FINALS
149 Judy Bellio Vhalom Park

185 Dorian DeNegris ........-.,................... Newdens
34 Mary Jane Dinsmore ......... Vhalom Park

150 Judith Machado .................. Vhalom Park
103 Doreen Marinaccio ........................ Roll-Land
350 Theresa Schiavoni \flal-lex

6:20 P.M. JUY. DANCE FINAIS

6:30 F.M. SOLO DANCE FINALS

6:40 P.M. NOV. DANCE
SEMI.FINATS

TzAO P.M. lNT. & SR. LADIES
SINGLES FINALS
348 Janice Santos Lincoln Park

7:15 P.M. NOV. DANCE FINALS

7:30 P.M. SESSION

............. Val-lex

New Riverdale

............ Surlwood

Riverda le

H averh ill

................. \(arren

,........... Haverhill

338

172

112

189

,05

352

194

22

230

148

249

105

,38

328

CONTESTANTS MUST BE READY TO SKATE ONE HOUR BEFORE SCHEDULED EVENT
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274 Elaine Broyles
279 Linda Conway
265 Deborah DiPasquale...
280 Rose Marie Harison

292 Michael Jordan
291 J ohn Lorette ...

298 Michael \(alsh

SUB.NOVICE LADIES' FIGURES 358 George Christine
Elaine Hill ... Bal-A'Roue

282 Michael \7. Jordan
Ka rel Kickery ..........., Broyles

291 John Lorette
Linda Conway .. ..... Broyles

267 Bruce Miial
Joanne O'Kee|e ...........-.. . Bal'A-Roue

JUNIOR DANCE
299 Tom Broyles

Karen Broytes ...... Broyles

282 Michael Jordan
Karel Kickary ....... Broyles

291 John Lorette
Linda Conway .... Broyles

JUltED.iltE BOyS' SINGIES
216 Daniel Broyles .... Broylcs

268 Albert Gill .... Bal-A-Roue

JUVENILE GIRLS' SINGTES

272 Cheryl Cassidy Roll-Land
262 Priscilla Nollet........ Roll-Land

NOYICE LADIES' FIGURES

266 Joanne O'Keele ...,,.....,............. Bal-A-Roue
261 Ela ine O'Loughlin ............. . .. Unattached

NOVICE MEN'S FIGUR.ES

367 Robert Pratt \(halom Park

BEGINNER LADIES' FIGURES
274 Elaine Broyles .... Broyles

273 Karen Broyles .... Broyles

265 Deborah DiPasgualc Bal-A-Roue
281 Mary Haskins .... Broyles
286 Karel Kickery ....... Broyles

........ Broyles

..,,,,., , , Broyles

.. Bal-A-Roue
............ Broyles

286 Ka rel Kickery Broyles
Broyles290 Christine Lorette ..... ....

265 Joanne O'Keele .............. Bal-A-Roue
261 Elaine O'Loughlin ............ .. Unattached
271 Robin Poirier Bedlord Grove
264 Leah Rivera . Unattached
297 Diane Valsh Roll-Land

SUB.NOVICE MEN'S FIGURES

209 Tom Broyles ......... Broyles

278 Michael Cartier ....... ......................... Broyles

268 Albert Gill Bal-A-Roue
282 Michael Jordan .................................. Broyles

291 J ohn Lorette ................. Broyles

167 Robert Pratt \Thalom Park

JUYENILE B. GIRLS' SINGLES

285 Vanessa Jordan Broyles

JUNIOR BOYS' SINGLES

......................... Broyles

......................-.. Broyles
Rol l-La nd

JUNIOR GIRLS' FIGURES
286 Karel Kickcry ....... Broyles

297 Diane Valsh Roll-Land

JUVENILE GIR.LS' FIGURES

273 Karcn Broyles ....... Broyles
280 Rose Marie Harrison ........................ Broyles
290 Christine Lorette ................................. Broyles
JUNIOR BOYS' FIGURES
282 Michael Jordan ....,....,....................... Broyles

291 John Lorette ....... Broyles

JUYENILE BOYS' FIGURES

276 Daniel Broy1es ................. .... Broyles

268 Albert Gill Bal-A-Roue

SUB.NOYICE DANCE
276 Daniel Broyles

Christinc Lorette .............,................... Broyles
299 Tom Broyles

Karen Broyles ....... Broyles

287 Bonnie LaDouceut .............

289 Sandra Leary
....... Broyles
....... Broyles

292 Bonnie Mazzer .... Broyles
294 Ellen McKeever ....................-............... Broyles
263 Beverly Nollet Roll-Land
262 Priscilla No11et,.................,............ Roll-Land
271 Robin Poirier Bedlord Grove
264 Leah Rivera . Unattached
293 Jill Soldo ............... Broyles
296 Marka Termini .... Broyles

l
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BEGII.INER. MEN'S FIGURES

278 Michael Cartier . ............................. Broyles

283 Phillip Jordan .......... . Broyles

288 Daniel Leary ..... ... ........ Broyles

995 Michael Monterosso .... Broyles

ESQUIR.E LADIES' FIGURES

974 Elaine Broyles ....... Broyles
284 Theresa Jordan ............................... Broyles

SOLO DANCE
273 Ka ren Broylas ............ Broyles
279 Linda Conway
280 Rose Ha rrison
281 Mary Haskins
286 Karel Kickery
287 Bonnie LaDouceur ............................. Broyles
289 Sandra Leary ....... Broyles
290 Christine Lorette ................................. Broyles
292 Bonnie Mazzer .... Broyles
294 Ellen McKeever .................................... Broyles
263 Beverly Nollet Roll-Land

Broyles
Broyles
Broyles
Broyl es

962 Pri:cilla Nollet ... ......... .......... Roll-Land
261 Elaine O'Loughlin . .. .. . . Unattached
271 Robin Poirier .. Bedlord Grove
293 Jill Soldo ........ Broyles
296 Ma rka Termini ............ ....... Broyles

JUVEi'l!LE DANCE
276 Daniel Broyles

Christine Lorette ............................,..., Broyles
283 Phillip Jordan

Marka Termini .... Broyles
,88 Daniel Leary

Rosie Harrison ................ Broyles

NOVICE DANCE
358 Georse Christine ...................... Bal-A-Roue

Elaine Hill .... Bal-A-Roue
267 Bruce Miial

Joanne O'Keele ........................ Bal-A-Roue

JUNIOR, GIRLS' SINGLES
269 Elaine Hill Bal-A-Rouc
270 Joanne Knott Bal-A-Roue

AUTOGRAPHS


